

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

NATIONAL HOUSING CORPORATION ACT [CAP 188]

Instrument of Appointment of Members of the National Housing Corporation Order No.\620f 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 2(3) of the National Housing Corporation Act [CAP 188], I, the Honourable RALPH REGENVANU, Minister of Lands and Natural Resources, make the following Order.

1 Appointment of members

The following persons are appointed as members of the National Housing Corporation:

- (a) Levi TAROSA; and
- (b) Helen Calo KAP; and
- (c) Britten YOSEF; and
- (d) Cyril TOFOR; and
- (e) Noel LANGO.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the date on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 20 th da	LANDS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
110	REPUBLIC OF VANUATU
Honourable RALPH REGEN Minister of Lands and Natura	BEDCALIBARA LIAR

Instrument of Appointment of members of the National Housing Cornoration Order No 12 of 2014